GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Final Bid Evaluation Report

(In Pursuance to Rule (45) Of KPPRA Rules 2014)

PROCUREMENT OF FOOD TESTING EQUIPMENT,
CHEMICALS, RE-AGENTS & LAB CONSUMABLES
FY 2024-2025

JANUARY 2025
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

Procurement of Food Testing Equipment, Chemicals, Re-Agents
& Lab Consumables Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Food Safety & Halal
Food Authority

I.I Name of Procurement:

1.2 Reference to KPPRA Rules Rule No. 6(1), 6(2)(b), 9, 11, 12 & 39
2014:

1.3 Invitation for Bid (IFB) number: KPFS&HFA/2024-2025/-01

1.4 Method & Procedure of Open competitive bidding (Single Stage Two Envelope

Procurement: Procedure)

2. METHOD OF ADVERTISEMENT

Published in following Newspapers and hoisted on KPPRA
and KP-FS&HFA websites Copies of advertisements
(Annex-1)

2.1 Invitation for Bid (IFB): Specific
procurement notice

Newspaper Name Date published

(@) Aaj Peshawar

(b) Frontier Times 26™ October 2024
(c) Wagqgt News
(d) Daily Ajj
3. BIDDING PROCESS
3.1 (@)
3.2 Bid/ Tender Submission (b) Closing Time: 01 PM
Deadline: (c) Closing Date: 14" November 2024
3.3 Public Bid Opening Date & (a) Opening Time: 02 PM
Time: (b) Opening Date: 14" November 2024
3.3 Record of Bid/ Tender Opening:
3.4 Number of Bids/ Tenders Seven (07)
submitted:
3.5 Bid/ Tender validity period: (a) 90 days
(@)Number of Days from day of Bid
Opening
3.6 Technical Bid Evaluation 4™ February 2025

Report Published on Date:

3.7 Financial Bid Opening Date & 7" February 2025 at 2:00 PM
Time:

3.8 Grievance Redressal From: 5% February 2025
To: 6™ February 2025
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Bidder Name

Pakfil Technologies

Bidder Name

PakFil

SMS

Bidder Name

M Dairy Solutions

I. TDS METER

Technical Evaluation

Quoted Model & Make Score

Thermo Scientific, Star A2125, USA 50

2. pH Meter

Quoted Model & Make Technical Evaluation

Score
Termo Scientific, Star Al 115, USA 54
BOECO, MBT 700, Germany 55

3. MILK ANALYZER ULTRASONIC

Technical Evaluation

Quoted Model & Make Score

Bulgaria, Milkotronic, Lactoscan S 62

FINAL TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL EVALUATION RESULT

Financial Evaluation
Score

30

Financial Evaluation
Score

30

Financial Evaluation
Score

30

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

80

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

84

66

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

92
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

4. Digital Benchtop Refractometer

Technical Evaluation

Sno Bidder Name Quoted Model & Make
Score

7 RAAB Scientific Germany, Bellingham & Stanley, RFM 970T 60

5. Water Distillation Unit

Technical Evaluation

Sno Bidder Name Quoted Model & Make
Score

8 Sindh Medical Store BOECO, Dest 4, China 50

NOTE: No Bidders Has Qualified Technical Qualification For Following Equipment’s:

e Rapid Moisture Analyzer
e Cooking Oil Testometer
e Fumehood

e Homoginizer

Financial Evaluation
Score

30

Financial Evaluation
Score

30

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

90

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

80
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Bidder Name

M-Dairy Solutions

M-Dairy Solutions

Bidder Name

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Chemicals

Quoted Model & Make

CDR Food Lab Free Fatty Acid

CDR Food Lab Per Oxide Value

Technical Evaluation
Score

57

57

Chemicals

Quoted Model & Make

Aflatoxin Standards for UHPLC (Gl, G2, Bl, B2,
MI)

Yeast & Mold Test Kits

Total Plate Count Testing Kits

Total Coliforms + E. coli (Colilert®-18 Reagent
for 100mL Water Samples)

Pseudomonas aeruginosa: Pseudalert Reagent for
100mL Water Samples

Enterococci: Enterolert Reagent for [00mL
Water Samples

Technical Evaluation

Score

63

67

67

67

67

67

Financial Evaluation
Score

30

30

Financial Evaluation

Score

30

30

30

30

30

30

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

87

87

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)
93
97
97
97

97

97
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Bidder Name

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Sindh Medical Store

Bidder Name

Pakfil Technologies

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Chemicals

Quoted Model & Make Technical Evaluation

Score
Disposable Sterile Plastic Bottles with Sod. 67
Thiosulfate 120ml
Quanti-Tray/2000 60

Total Aflatoxin (BI, B2, GI, G2) Elisa based Kits:
Range of quantification: 4-40 ppbLimit of 67
detection (LOD): 3 ppb

Yellow Tips 200 mL

67
Blue Tips | mL 63
Falkon Tubes 50 mL 63
MycoSep®226 AflaZon+ (Romer Labs, Austria) 67

Official Method of Analysis (OMA)

Quoted Model & Make Technlcsa(lxl)i:ealuatlon
Official Method of Analysis (OMA) 23rd
edition of AOAC International (23rd Edition)

3-Volume Set >0

Financial Evaluation

Score

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Financial Evaluation

Score

30

Total Score

(Technical + Financial)

97

90

97

97

93

93

97

Total Score
(Technical + Financial)

80
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FOOD SAFETY & HALAL FOOD AUTHORITY

NOTE: Grievance from M/S Pakfil Technologies was received for not including Official Method of Analysis (OMA) in Technical Evaluation Final Report. After review of
Grievance by the Grievance Committee found that the item was missed from evaluation therefore, Technical Evaluation + Financial result of the subject item has included in Final

Evaluation Report.
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