



Final Bid Evaluation Report

(In Pursuance to Rule (45) Of KPPRA Rules 2014)

PROCUREMENT OF FOOD TESTING EQUIPMENT, CHEMICALS, RE-AGENTS & LAB CONSUMABLES FY 2024-2025





The same of the sa		ACE WELLOWS	
I. C	GENERAL INFORMATION		
I.I Name of Procurement:	Procurement of Food Testing Equipmen & Lab Consumables Khyber Pakhtunkh Food Authority	9	
1.2 Reference to KPPRA Rules 2014:	Rule No. 6(1), 6(2)(b), 9, 11, 12 & 39		
I.3 Invitation for Bid (IFB) number:	KPFS&HFA/2024-2025/-01		
I.4 Method & Procedure of Procurement:	Open competitive bidding (Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure)		
2. ME ⁻	THOD OF ADVERTISEMENT		
	Published in following Newspapers and KP-FS&HFA websites Copie (Annex-1)	l l	
2.1 Invitation for Bid (IFB): Specific procurement notice	Newspaper Name	Date published	
procur emene notice	(a) Aaj Peshawar(b) Frontier Times(c) Waqt News(d) Daily Ajj	26 th October 2024	
3	3. BIDDING PROCESS		
3.1	(a)		
3.2 Bid/ Tender Submission Deadline:	(b) Closing Time: 01 PM(c) Closing Date: 14th November 202	24	
3.3 Public Bid Opening Date & Time:	 (a) Opening Time: 02 PM (b) Opening Date: 14th November 20 	024	
3.3 Record of Bid/ Tender Opening:			
3.4 Number of Bids/ Tenders submitted:	Seven (07)		
3.5 Bid/ Tender validity period: (a) Number of Days from day of Bid Opening	(a) 90 days		
3.6 Technical Bid Evaluation Report Published on Date:	4 th February 2025		
3.7 Financial Bid Opening Date & Time:	7 th February 2025 at 2:00 PM		
3.8 Grievance Redressal	From: 5 th February 2025		
	To: 6 th February 2025		





FINAL TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL EVALUATION RESULT

	I. TDS METER						
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)		
3	Pakfil Technologies	Thermo Scientific, Star A2125, USA	50	30	80		

	2. pH Meter						
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)		
4	PakFil	Termo Scientific, Star AIII5, USA	54	30	84		
5	SMS	BOECO, MBT 700, Germany	55	П	66		

	3. MILK ANALYZER ULTRASONIC					
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)	
6	M Dairy Solutions	Bulgaria, Milkotronic, Lactoscan S	62	30	92	





	4. Digital Benchtop Refractometer						
Sno	Sno Bidder Name Quoted Model & Make Technical Evaluation Score Score Total Score (Technical + Financial Evaluation Score Total Score (Technical + Financial Evaluation Score (Technical + Financial + Financial Evaluation Score (Technical + Financial + Financia						
7	RAAB Scientific	Germany, Bellingham & Stanley, RFM 970T	60	30	90		

	5. Water Distillation Unit					
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)	
8	Sindh Medical Store	BOECO, Dest 4, China	50	30	80	

NOTE: No Bidders Has Qualified Technical Qualification For Following Equipment's:

- Rapid Moisture Analyzer Cooking Oil Testometer
- Fumehood
- Homoginizer





Chemicals					
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)
I	M-Dairy Solutions	CDR Food Lab Free Fatty Acid	57	30	87
2	M-Dairy Solutions	CDR Food Lab Per Oxide Value	57	30	87

	Chemicals						
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)		
I	Sindh Medical Store	Aflatoxin Standards for UHPLC (G1, G2, B1, B2, M1)	63	30	93		
2	Sindh Medical Store	Yeast & Mold Test Kits	67	30	97		
3	Sindh Medical Store	Total Plate Count Testing Kits	67	30	97		
4	Sindh Medical Store	Total Coliforms + E. coli (Colilert®-18 Reagent for 100mL Water Samples)	67	30	97		
5	Sindh Medical Store	Pseudomonas aeruginosa: Pseudalert Reagent for 100mL Water Samples	67	30	97		
6	Sindh Medical Store	Enterococci: Enterolert Reagent for 100mL Water Samples	67	30	97		





		Chemic	als		
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)
7	Sindh Medical Store	Disposable Sterile Plastic Bottles with Sod. Thiosulfate I 20ml	67	30	97
8	Sindh Medical Store	Quanti-Tray/2000	60	30	90
9	Sindh Medical Store	Total Aflatoxin (B1, B2, G1, G2) Elisa based Kits: Range of quantification: 4-40 ppbLimit of detection (LOD): 3 ppb	67	30	97
10	Sindh Medical Store	Yellow Tips 200 mL	67	30	97
11	Sindh Medical Store	Blue Tips I mL	63	30	93
12	Sindh Medical Store	Falkon Tubes 50 mL	63	30	93
13	Sindh Medical Store	MycoSep®226 AflaZon+ (Romer Labs, Austria)	67	30	97

	Official Method of Analysis (OMA)					
Sno	Bidder Name	Quoted Model & Make	Technical Evaluation Score	Financial Evaluation Score	Total Score (Technical + Financial)	
3	Pakfil Technologies	Official Method of Analysis (OMA) 23rd edition of AOAC International (23rd Edition) 3-Volume Set	50	30	80	





NOTE: Grievance from **M/S Pakfil Technologies** was received for not including **Official Method of Analysis (OMA)** in Technical Evaluation Final Report. After review of Grievance by the Grievance Committee found that the item was missed from evaluation therefore, Technical Evaluation + Financial result of the subject item has included in Final Evaluation Report.